

SALT LAKE COUNTY



Legislation Details

File #: 23-0177 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Passed

File created: 2/22/2023 In control: Council Work Session

On agenda: 2/28/2023 Final action: 2/28/2023

Title: Consideration of a Resolution of the County Council of Salt Lake County Approving and Adopting an

Interlocal Agreement Executed Between the County and Salt Lake City to provide Sixty-One

Thousand Dollars (\$61,000) of Operation Afghan Resettlement Support Grant Funds to Salt Lake City

to Support Afghan Refugee Resettlement

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution_for_Salt Lake City_Interlocal_21Feb23, 3. Interlocal Agreement with

Salt Lake City_KYN - signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/28/2023	1	Council Work Session	approved and forwarded	Pass
2/28/2023	1	County Council	ratified	Pass